WEBSITE TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. GENERAL PROVISIONS

- 1.1. The website http://design-nurture.com operates in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 1.2. These Terms and Conditions define the rules for using the website http://design-nurture.com, including the rights and obligations of users and the website owner.
- 1.3. By using the website http://design-nurture.com, each user agrees to comply with these Terms and Conditions.
- 1.4. In matters not regulated by these Terms and Conditions, the following provisions apply:
 - 1.4.1. Act of 18 July 2002 on the provision of electronic services (Journal of Laws No. 144, item 1204, as amended);
 - 1.4.2. Act of 30 May 2014 on consumer rights (Journal of Laws 2014, item 827);
 - 1.4.3. Act of 23 April 1964, Civil Code (Journal of Laws No. 16, item 93, as amended);
 - 1.4.4. and other relevant provisions of Polish law.

2. **DEFINITIONS**

- 2.1. TERMS AND CONDITIONS this document outlining the rules for using the website.
- 2.2. WEBSITE OWNER Magdalena Kochanowska, conducting business under the name Design Nurture, based in Warsaw (03-294), ul. Zielone Zacisze 3/20, NIP: 525-204-21-99, REGON: 146516466, registered in the Central Registration and Information on Business; email: magda@design-nurture.com, phone: +48 695 326 867.
- 2.3. USER a natural person, legal entity, or organizational unit without legal personality using the website http://design-nurture.com.

3. RULES OF WEBSITE USE

- 3.1. The website http://design-nurture.com is informational and serves to present the activities of the Website Owner.
- 3.2. Users are obliged to use the website in a manner consistent with the law, good practices, and with respect for the personal rights and intellectual property of the Website Owner and third parties.
- 3.3. Users are prohibited from providing unlawful content.

4. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

- 4.1. All content on the website http://design-nurture.com, including texts, graphics, and logos, is protected by copyright and is the property of the Website Owner.
- 4.2. Copying, modifying, distributing, or using the website's content without prior written consent from the Website Owner is prohibited and may result in civil and criminal liability.

5. COMPLAINT PROCEDURE

- 5.1. Complaints related to website operation:
 - 5.1.1. Users have the right to submit complaints regarding the website's operation, including issues with downloading available materials.
 - 5.1.2. Complaints should be sent electronically to the email address: magda@design-nurture.com.
 - 5.1.3. The complaint should include:
 - · a detailed description of the problem;
 - the date and time the problem occurred;
 - contact information for response purposes.
- 5.2. Complaint resolution timeframe:
 - 5.2.1. The Website Owner commits to resolving complaints within 14 days of receipt.
 - 5.2.2. A response to the complaint will be sent to the email address provided by the User in the complaint submission.

6. FINAL PROVISIONS

- 6.1. These Terms and Conditions come into effect on the date of their publication on the website http://design-nurture.com.
- 6.2. The Website Owner reserves the right to make changes to the Terms and Conditions. Such changes will be published on the website and come into effect on the date of publication.
- 6.3. In the event of any part of these Terms and Conditions being inconsistent with applicable law, the relevant provisions of Polish law shall apply in place of the disputed provision.